
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, April 24th, 2012 @ 6:30pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, Larry Peterson, David Kneebone, Vacant Seat District 3 and Mayor Donna
Olson (ex-officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Election of Committee Chair

2 Election of Committee Vice Chair

3 Communications

Item # REPORTS

4 Contingency – March Claims – March Treasurers Report

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

5 Future Agenda Items – Business License

ADJOURNMENT
“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2012 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2012 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 04/13/2012 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 04/18/2012 $80,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2012 - 3/31/2012 Apr 13, 2012 10:07AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/12 03/09/2012 3 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 022412 100-53400-340 27,545.90 27,545.90


03/12 03/23/2012 4 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 030912 100-51510-310 8,656.18 8,656.18


03/12 03/01/2012 40085 3127 SCHALLER, MABEL 11-079418 603-13015 67.28- 67.28- V


03/12 03/07/2012 40674 123 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 12 DUES-MANTHE 100-53300-212 159.00 159.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40675 150 AUXIANT 022812 251-51930-530 20,423.33 20,423.33


03/12 03/07/2012 40675 150 AUXIANT 030612 251-51930-530 6,186.72 6,186.72


03/12 03/07/2012 40676 2405 AZTLAND LLC FEB-12 100-53200-215 939.00 939.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40677 3339 BADGER SPORTING GOODS INC 76901 100-55300-340 447.00 447.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40678 1246 BAKKEN, HELEN 022112 100-51440-120 105.00 105.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40679 1127 BARNETT, ROBERT 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40680 3344 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 030112 232-54600-340 534.00 534.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40681 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 520637 100-53300-340 359.98 359.98


03/12 03/07/2012 40682 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 5120807 100-53300-340 5,584.40 5,584.40


03/12 03/07/2012 40683 204 BURDICK, DORIS 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40684 3336 BURT, JEAN 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40685 3335 BURT, JEFF 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40686 2724 CARTER, TIM 022122 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40687 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 2499 100-51510-310 87.99 87.99


03/12 03/07/2012 40687 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 2501 100-51510-310 139.98 139.98


03/12 03/07/2012 40688 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446267173 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


03/12 03/07/2012 40689 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 29615 100-52100-190 150.00 150.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40690 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20550455 234-55100-724 320.28 320.28


03/12 03/07/2012 40691 1707 CROSS, MARY JO 022112 100-51440-120 54.33 54.33


03/12 03/07/2012 40692 1136 CURTISS, CINDY 022112 100-51440-120 110.63 110.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40693 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 17440 100-52100-190 315.00 315.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40694 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 11TAXES 100-21102 52,245.62 52,245.62


03/12 03/07/2012 40695 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 872190 100-53400-340 388.50 388.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40696 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 40413 100-53200-340 253.19 253.19


03/12 03/07/2012 40697 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN 022112 100-51440-120 103.13 103.13


03/12 03/07/2012 40698 1141 ELLINGSON, RON 022112 100-51440-120 103.13 103.13


03/12 03/07/2012 40699 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 09-719A 100-53200-314 176.76 176.76


03/12 03/07/2012 40700 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 113640 100-54600-340 43.59 43.59


03/12 03/07/2012 40701 1145 FENDRICK, MARY LOU 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40702 1587 FITZGIBBON, SUE 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40703 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40704 1147 FORTNEY, STEVE 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2012 - 3/31/2012 Apr 13, 2012 10:07AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/12 03/07/2012 40705 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 186876 100-53300-340 12.00 12.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40706 1149 GRIGGS, MICHAEL 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40707 417 GRIGGS, PAM 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40708 1151 HALOM, DIANE 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40709 1154 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40710 1157 HORTON, RUSS 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40711 472 INKWORKS INC 21164 100-52100-390 387.39 387.39


03/12 03/07/2012 40712 1241 JACKY, HENRY 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40713 2722 JAMIESON BROWN MUSIC INC 031012 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40714 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 184715 100-52200-340 27.25 27.25


03/12 03/07/2012 40715 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 41155 100-53620-216 56,428.45 56,428.45


03/12 03/07/2012 40716 1164 JOOSTEN, DARLENE 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40717 504 KAHL, TERRY 12074 100-52100-340 577.00 577.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40718 505 KALLAND, DAVID MAR12 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40719 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 326691 410-57210-820 112.20 112.20


03/12 03/07/2012 40719 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 326838 410-57210-820 112.20 112.20


03/12 03/07/2012 40720 1244 KETTERER, TONY 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40721 1704 KILEN, NANCY 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40722 1166 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40723 1167 KLINK, SARA 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40724 1590 KLUEVER, KEN 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40725 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 173909 100-55300-340 375.00 375.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40726 1589 KROYER, JOHN 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40727 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 105270 100-52100-390 6.00 6.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40728 3338 LEHMAN, MARIAH 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40729 1177 LUCHSINGER, MARIA 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40730 3337 MAERZ, SANDY 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40731 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB 022112 100-51440-120 105.00 105.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40732 1182 MC NAUGHTON, GLENN 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40733 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40734 3084 MILLER, TRAVIS 021812 100-52200-190 50.00 50.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40735 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0055018 100-53200-215 75.00 75.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40735 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0055329 100-54600-240 75.00 75.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40735 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0055293 212-53271-340 75.00 75.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40735 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0055292 215-55110-250 75.00 75.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40736 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 32571 100-51510-310 128.00 128.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40737 3343 ON THE SPOT PROFESSIONAL CLEA 12515 100-53200-314 121.48 121.48


03/12 03/07/2012 40738 2974 PEREZ, VIRGINIA 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40739 697 PERKINS OIL CO INC 0293715-IN 100-53300-340 806.00 806.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2012 - 3/31/2012 Apr 13, 2012 10:07AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/12 03/07/2012 40740 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 16938 100-52100-390 44.95 44.95


03/12 03/07/2012 40741 3340 RESCUE TRAINING INNOVATIONS LL 2012-1 100-52200-190 300.00 300.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40742 3342 SAYLES, TANGANYIKA 10-568 100-22210 31.50 31.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40743 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40744 1596 SCHNESE, POLLY 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40745 1192 SILBAUGH, JANET 022112 100-51440-120 105.00 105.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40746 1193 SILBAUGH, RUDY 022112 100-51440-120 105.00 105.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40747 2425 SILBAUGH, SHARON 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40748 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 1QTR12 603-52300-215 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40749 1259 STACEY, EILEEN 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40750 1585 STAKE, SEAN 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40751 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC MAR12 100-51510-219 16,292.33 16,292.33


03/12 03/07/2012 40751 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 682 100-54600-202 12.00 12.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40752 3341 STOUGHTON SPIRITS 030112 100-22210 10.00 10.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40753 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010520 100-25700 25,560.71 25,560.71


03/12 03/07/2012 40754 1197 STRANDLIE, SUSAN 022112 100-51440-120 106.88 106.88


03/12 03/07/2012 40755 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40756 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 022112 100-51440-120 61.88 61.88


03/12 03/07/2012 40757 2775 TOASTMAN INC 030912 245-55190-344 3,000.00 3,000.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40758 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC 220358 100-52200-240 1,517.00 1,517.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40759 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 499335 100-54600-240 56.05 56.05


03/12 03/07/2012 40759 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 501298 100-54600-240 34.23 34.23


03/12 03/07/2012 40759 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 499333 212-53271-340 45.14 45.14


03/12 03/07/2012 40759 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 501296 212-53271-340 23.32 23.32


03/12 03/07/2012 40759 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 502005 212-53271-340 .50 .50


03/12 03/07/2012 40760 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40761 1204 VEUM, BARBARA 022112 100-51440-120 103.13 103.13


03/12 03/07/2012 40762 1207 WEISS, MARY 022112 100-51440-120 50.63 50.63


03/12 03/07/2012 40763 1243 WILSON, JERRY 022112 100-51440-120 52.50 52.50


03/12 03/07/2012 40764 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 022512 100-52100-340 10.00 10.00


03/12 03/07/2012 40765 1761 YAHARA RIVER GROCERY CO-OP 021912 245-48500 1,652.00 1,652.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40766 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 008473 231-54600-340 105.00 105.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40767 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105400524 100-53300-340 14.44 14.44


03/12 03/14/2012 40767 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105367661 603-52300-340 42.21 42.21


03/12 03/14/2012 40767 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105400819 603-52300-340 17.57 17.57


03/12 03/14/2012 40768 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 FEB 12 100-53300-220 1,438.02 1,438.02


03/12 03/14/2012 40768 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 FEB 12 100-53300-220 622.64 622.64


03/12 03/14/2012 40768 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 FEB 12 100-55200-245 106.06 106.06


03/12 03/14/2012 40768 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 FEB 12 100-55300-220 339.05 339.05


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/12 03/14/2012 40769 143 AT&T MAR 12 224-57345-340 49.66 49.66


03/12 03/14/2012 40770 150 AUXIANT 031312 251-13011 18,930.93 18,930.93


03/12 03/14/2012 40770 150 AUXIANT APR12 251-51930-531 23,674.92 23,674.92


03/12 03/14/2012 40771 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 5120921 100-53440-340 185.00 185.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40772 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446269758 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


03/12 03/14/2012 40773 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 29639 100-52100-190 800.00 800.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40774 3348 CITY WASTE 49885 231-54600-340 245.56 245.56


03/12 03/14/2012 40775 241 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC CVC9214 100-51510-310 7,900.00 7,900.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40776 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20622378 234-55100-724 259.40 259.40


03/12 03/14/2012 40777 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER FEB 12 100-22210 1,560.00 1,560.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40778 2999 DEAN CLINIC 546736945 100-51420-152 85.00 85.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40779 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 283459 100-53200-215 50.00 50.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40779 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 283485 212-53271-340 100.00 100.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40780 2162 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING 2642 100-52200-210 2.72 2.72


03/12 03/14/2012 40780 2162 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING 3217 100-52200-210 2.04 2.04


03/12 03/14/2012 40780 2162 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING 5700 100-52200-210 2.69 2.69


03/12 03/14/2012 40781 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG41403 100-55400-340 74.28 74.28


03/12 03/14/2012 40782 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC 11572 603-52300-220 180.00 180.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40783 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1FC623 215-55110-240 29.62 29.62


03/12 03/14/2012 40784 413 GREAT - WEST PR0310120 100-21575 3,262.00 3,262.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40785 2576 HAGEN, MELISSA 030812 100-46750 45.00 45.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40786 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 030712 100-54600-240 54.00 54.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40787 3349 HELLER, ANGIE 030812 100-46750 46.00 46.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40788 472 INKWORKS INC 21226 100-51510-310 636.99 636.99


03/12 03/14/2012 40788 472 INKWORKS INC 21227 100-54600-340 81.10 81.10


03/12 03/14/2012 40788 472 INKWORKS INC 21239 603-52300-340 82.75 82.75


03/12 03/14/2012 40789 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 297201 603-52300-330 27.73 27.73


03/12 03/14/2012 40790 3350 JAKE, KRIS 030812 100-46750 35.00 35.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40791 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42986 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


03/12 03/14/2012 40792 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 184995 410-57210-820 4,494.00 4,494.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40793 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-4821377713 100-53200-314 257.00 257.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40794 3351 KOTLOWSKI, CHRISTINE 030812 100-46750 104.00 104.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40795 567 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE CORP000000031712 603-52300-212 93.64 93.64


03/12 03/14/2012 40795 567 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE CORP000000031713 603-52300-212 93.64 93.64


03/12 03/14/2012 40796 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 1954 100-55300-340 190.00 190.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40797 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 524 100-54910-300 205.00 205.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40798 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 9440 100-55200-350 99.89 99.89


03/12 03/14/2012 40799 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0225120 100-21560 1,922.54 1,922.54


03/12 03/14/2012 40800 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 120630 100-53200-215 115.00 115.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/12 03/14/2012 40800 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 120631 100-53200-215 105.00 105.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40801 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0310120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40802 3343 ON THE SPOT PROFESSIONAL CLEA 12529 100-53200-215 121.00 121.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40803 1882 PARADIGM AGENCY 051512 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40804 3152 PHILLIPS, KAREN 11-079418 603-13015 67.28 67.28


03/12 03/14/2012 40805 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 17423 100-52100-390 68.95 68.95


03/12 03/14/2012 40806 742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR OW51129B 100-52100-390 286.90 286.90


03/12 03/14/2012 40807 3345 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 030512 100-53300-340 149.00 149.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40808 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 762242B 100-53400-340 155.00 155.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40809 3352 SCHLEGEL, CYNTHIA 030812 100-46750 46.00 46.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40810 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 192152 100-52100-245 175.00 175.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40811 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 75011372 100-55400-220 385.00 385.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40812 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 030212 603-52300-212 179.55 179.55


03/12 03/14/2012 40813 2477 STI HOLDINGS INC 2010TAXES 100-55400-316 2,040.63 2,040.63


03/12 03/14/2012 40814 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRIC 815379 100-55300-343 4,000.00 4,000.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40815 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 021712 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40815 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 030112 603-52300-340 34.93 34.93


03/12 03/14/2012 40815 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 100105 603-52300-340 175.00 175.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40816 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 786345 100-52200-340 7.65 7.65


03/12 03/14/2012 40816 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 17301 223-57620-820 2,973.16 2,973.16


03/12 03/14/2012 40816 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 23415 242-52200-340 850.00 850.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40817 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FEB12 100-53440-340 21,637.02 21,637.02


03/12 03/14/2012 40818 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POL FEB12 100-52100-330 82.30 82.30


03/12 03/14/2012 40819 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010564 603-52300-220 321.38 321.38


03/12 03/14/2012 40820 3347 TAMULEVICH ARTIST MANAGEMENT 100612 245-55190-344 3,750.00 3,750.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40821 3346 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 7649 410-57210-820 5,405.50 5,405.50


03/12 03/14/2012 40822 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 499330 100-52200-245 77.87 77.87


03/12 03/14/2012 40823 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC I389107 100-53300-340 420.60 420.60


03/12 03/14/2012 40824 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100220-FEB12 100-54600-315 234.00 234.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40825 2810 UWHC 4973 241-52400-252 88.00 88.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40826 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454.37 261-55100-340 868.50 868.50


03/12 03/14/2012 40827 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459203 100-53300-335 7,352.56 7,352.56


03/12 03/14/2012 40828 3279 WARING, BETH 030712 231-54600-340 142.50 142.50


03/12 03/14/2012 40829 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL FEB12 100-22210 3,755.83 3,755.83


03/12 03/14/2012 40830 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-FEB12 100-54600-202 7.00 7.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40831 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 100612 245-55190-344 225.00 225.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40832 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 030512 100-52100-340 80.00 80.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40833 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0310120 100-21590 778.50 778.50


03/12 03/14/2012 40834 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0310120 100-21590 777.16 777.16


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/12 03/14/2012 40835 3354 WISCONSIN CHAPTER APWA 030812 100-53300-212 100.00 100.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40836 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 82 100-55300-340 160.00 160.00


03/12 03/14/2012 40836 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 83 100-55300-340 102.00 102.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40837 3360 PETTY, JASON 032012 245-55190-344 3,055.00 3,055.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40838 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 MAR 12 100-52200-220 1,174.41 1,174.41


03/12 03/21/2012 40838 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 MAR 12 100-53200-220 719.24 719.24


03/12 03/21/2012 40838 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 MAR 12 100-53200-220 1,064.79 1,064.79


03/12 03/21/2012 40838 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 MAR 12 100-53200-221 852.03 852.03


03/12 03/21/2012 40838 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 MAR 12 100-53200-222 312.89 312.89


03/12 03/21/2012 40838 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 MAR 12 100-55400-220 415.99 415.99


03/12 03/21/2012 40838 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 MAR 12 212-53271-220 1,135.89 1,135.89


03/12 03/21/2012 40839 143 AT&T MAR 12 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


03/12 03/21/2012 40840 3135 BADGER FIRE PROTECTION & 37285 603-52300-220 74.00 74.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40841 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 030812 245-55190-347 225.00 225.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40842 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 44627330 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


03/12 03/21/2012 40843 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FEB-12 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40844 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 031512 100-55300-340 570.00 570.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40845 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO0212 224-57345-340 84.00 84.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40846 3362 DAR WILLIAMS PROJECT INC 032312 245-55190-344 3,055.00 3,055.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40847 3363 DE GRASSI, ALEX 032412 245-55190-344 2,600.00 2,600.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40848 3355 DEAN TPA 11-256582 603-13015 949.40 949.40


03/12 03/21/2012 40849 2827 DERSE WHBS INC 120651 245-55190-346 240.00 240.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40850 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 40608 100-53200-340 324.95 324.95


03/12 03/21/2012 40851 2755 EGGIMANN MOTOR & EQUIPMENT 1220610094 100-53300-340 157.28 157.28


03/12 03/21/2012 40852 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 115428 100-54600-340 28.10 28.10


03/12 03/21/2012 40852 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 114995 232-54600-340 389.98 389.98


03/12 03/21/2012 40852 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 115291 232-54600-340 200.00 200.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40853 3364 FOSTER, EARL 11-299857 603-13015 103.67 103.67


03/12 03/21/2012 40854 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 635839 100-52100-240 583.00 583.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40855 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1FW461 100-51510-310 36.32 36.32


03/12 03/21/2012 40855 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1FZ279 215-55110-240 43.96 43.96


03/12 03/21/2012 40856 3356 HORIZON BCBS 09-187316 603-13015 78.14 78.14


03/12 03/21/2012 40857 3357 HUMANA GOLD-CHOICE-PREMIER-SC 11-294262 603-13015 321.84 321.84


03/12 03/21/2012 40858 2722 JAMIESON BROWN MUSIC INC 031012 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40859 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 185379 410-57220-820 285.00 285.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40860 2029 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 042812 245-55190-344 250.00 250.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40861 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 11-217153 603-13015 508.44 508.44


03/12 03/21/2012 40862 2930 KLUEVER, TRACY 021812 100-52200-190 50.00 50.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40863 3359 LOGSDON, VIRGINIA 11-249016 603-13015 74.82 74.82


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/12 03/21/2012 40864 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC 13474 100-52100-215 280.00 280.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40865 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 32672 100-51510-310 320.00 320.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40866 3063 PATRIOT GLASS 77357 100-55400-220 10.00 10.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40867 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 2061 245-55190-346 12.00 12.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40868 3361 SELDOM SCENE 032212 245-55190-344 3,000.00 3,000.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40869 1377 SHRED-IT 081135104 100-52100-340 240.00 240.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40870 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 75050121 100-53200-215 758.00 758.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40870 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 75050123 100-53200-215 621.00 621.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40871 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC 1785 100-51440-340 112.50 112.50


03/12 03/21/2012 40872 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER DUES-SRCTR 215-55110-320 141.00 141.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40872 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER EXPO2012 217-55110-500 100.00 100.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40873 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 88712 100-51510-310 46.95 46.95


03/12 03/21/2012 40874 1326 U.S. CELLULAR FEB12 100-55400-210 1,727.67 1,727.67


03/12 03/21/2012 40874 1326 U.S. CELLULAR JAN12 100-55400-210 1,522.83 1,522.83


03/12 03/21/2012 40874 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 212113696-025 100-55500-216 165.72 165.72


03/12 03/21/2012 40875 967 WALKER, JESSE 031612 100-54600-350 75.00 75.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40876 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 032012 245-55190-344 195.00 195.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40876 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 032312 245-55190-344 195.00 195.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40877 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM FEB12 100-21515 51,079.56 51,079.56


03/12 03/21/2012 40878 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 86 100-55300-340 144.00 144.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40878 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 87 100-55300-340 136.00 136.00


03/12 03/21/2012 40878 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 88 100-55300-340 304.00 304.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40879 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 032612 100-51530-215 23,400.00 23,400.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40880 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 MAR12 100-55200-245 58.98 58.98


03/12 03/28/2012 40880 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 MAR12 215-55110-221 957.72 957.72


03/12 03/28/2012 40881 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS 1742 100-51930-520 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40882 1884 AUDIOGO 443851 215-55110-328 147.92 147.92


03/12 03/28/2012 40883 150 AUXIANT 032012 251-13011 17,297.04 17,297.04


03/12 03/28/2012 40884 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB12 215-55110-325 4,221.04 4,221.04


03/12 03/28/2012 40885 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP BT576641 100-51510-218 19,035.00 19,035.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40886 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 5121156 100-53440-340 370.70 370.70


03/12 03/28/2012 40887 200 BRUE, BILL 032612 100-55300-340 370.40 370.40


03/12 03/28/2012 40888 3367 BTC INSTITUTE 042612 230-54600-212 175.00 175.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40889 1737 BUBRICK'S 564720 215-55110-340 19.35 19.35


03/12 03/28/2012 40890 3365 C & H DISTRIBUTORS LLC 11011655 100-53200-314 27.69 27.69


03/12 03/28/2012 40891 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 1004779 215-55110-325 229.88 229.88


03/12 03/28/2012 40892 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446273606 100-53300-390 148.89 148.89


03/12 03/28/2012 40892 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446274893 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


03/12 03/28/2012 40893 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 29726 100-52100-190 595.00 595.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/12 03/28/2012 40894 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20693540 234-55100-724 512.38 512.38


03/12 03/28/2012 40894 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20764275 234-55100-724 149.40 149.40


03/12 03/28/2012 40895 3366 COMMUNITY CCRX DD1246429 231-54600-340 457.30 457.30


03/12 03/28/2012 40896 2154 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 0006366 231-54600-340 153.82 153.82


03/12 03/28/2012 40897 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 032012 100-56300-340 90.00 90.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40898 3362 DAR WILLIAMS PROJECT INC 032312 245-55190-345 270.00 270.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40899 1932 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 033112 245-55190-344 6,345.00 6,345.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40900 302 DEMCO INC 4510261 215-55110-342 109.43 109.43


03/12 03/28/2012 40900 302 DEMCO INC 4505930 217-55110-500 111.84 111.84


03/12 03/28/2012 40901 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 283205 215-55110-240 50.00 50.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40902 1869 ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 4743 100-52200-245 130.00 130.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40903 1224 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 032012 100-51440-340 100.00 100.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40904 385 GALE 17475326 215-55110-325 22.39 22.39


03/12 03/28/2012 40905 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 187232 410-57193-820 289.00 289.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40906 413 GREAT - WEST PR0324120 100-21575 3,262.00 3,262.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40907 3372 HICKS, DANIEL 033012 245-55190-344 2,750.00 2,750.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40908 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 300870 100-53300-340 579.36 579.36


03/12 03/28/2012 40909 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43161 100-54600-202 600.87 600.87


03/12 03/28/2012 40910 1225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 032012 100-51440-340 100.00 100.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40911 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 032212 217-55110-500 6,000.00 6,000.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40912 3369 MADISON FLUTE CLUB 050112 215-55110-313 100.00 100.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40913 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC 032112 231-54600-340 236.31 236.31


03/12 03/28/2012 40914 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 73253 100-51300-216 1,369.50 1,369.50


03/12 03/28/2012 40915 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0464430-IN 100-53300-340 145.08 145.08


03/12 03/28/2012 40916 617 MIDWEST TAPE FEB12 217-55110-500 2,228.57 2,228.57


03/12 03/28/2012 40917 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70811657 100-53310-340 18,322.94 18,322.94


03/12 03/28/2012 40917 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70812201 100-53310-340 2,898.76 2,898.76


03/12 03/28/2012 40918 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0324120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40919 3370 OSCAR RENNEBOHM LIBRARY 032212 215-46710 35.00 35.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40920 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 032212 215-55110-211 83.69 83.69


03/12 03/28/2012 40921 715 POSTMASTER 032214 215-55110-211 302.00 302.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40922 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 2073 100-55300-340 60.00 60.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40923 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 18043 100-52100-390 95.00 95.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40923 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 18088 100-52100-390 11.90 11.90


03/12 03/28/2012 40924 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1083321592 215-55110-328 25.50 25.50


03/12 03/28/2012 40924 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1083383059 215-55110-328 72.25 72.25


03/12 03/28/2012 40924 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1083425965 215-55110-328 38.25 38.25


03/12 03/28/2012 40925 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 762243B 100-53300-345 1,115.75 1,115.75


03/12 03/28/2012 40926 1338 RHD PLUMBING INC 6012 231-54600-340 356.18 356.18


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/12 03/28/2012 40927 776 ROUNDYS 3589 234-55100-724 601.34 601.34


03/12 03/28/2012 40928 812 SHOE BOX LTD 50336 100-53300-340 150.00 150.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40929 1377 SHRED-IT 081135103 100-51420-340 49.00 49.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40930 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-984 215-55110-810 205.86 205.86


03/12 03/28/2012 40930 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-993 215-55110-810 491.12 491.12


03/12 03/28/2012 40931 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 3171020224 215-55110-340 55.60 55.60


03/12 03/28/2012 40932 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRIC 1009 100-55300-315 111.00 111.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40933 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 786826 100-52200-340 5.00 5.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40934 864 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & E 2420 100-52100-390 199.00 199.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40935 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010606 100-53300-290 93.02 93.02


03/12 03/28/2012 40935 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010592 100-56300-340 33.48 33.48


03/12 03/28/2012 40936 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 497924 212-53271-340 33.27 33.27


03/12 03/28/2012 40937 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 031412 100-51510-211 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40938 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FEB12 100-51930-523 2,975.06 2,975.06


03/12 03/28/2012 40939 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100075-FEB12 100-51440-315 702.59 702.59


03/12 03/28/2012 40940 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 219519 215-55110-216 62.65 62.65


03/12 03/28/2012 40941 1223 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 032012 100-51440-340 100.00 100.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40942 943 UPSTART 4517856 217-55110-500 655.60 655.60


03/12 03/28/2012 40943 1986 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC 146042 215-55110-250 471.35 471.35


03/12 03/28/2012 40944 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 033112 245-55190-344 405.00 405.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40945 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 032012 100-52100-340 40.00 40.00


03/12 03/28/2012 40946 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0324120 100-21590 744.61 744.61


03/12 03/28/2012 40947 3371 ZARTH, JEFF 032112 231-54600-340 119.40 119.40


Grand Totals: 585,519.46


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 1,901.03 393,464.33- 391,563.30-


100-21102 52,245.62 .00 52,245.62


100-21515 51,079.56 .00 51,079.56


100-21560 1,949.53 26.99- 1,922.54


100-21575 7,384.00 .00 7,384.00


100-21590 2,300.27 .00 2,300.27


100-22210 5,357.33 .00 5,357.33


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-25700 25,560.71 .00 25,560.71


100-46750 276.00 .00 276.00


100-51300-216 1,369.50 .00 1,369.50


100-51420-152 85.00 .00 85.00


100-51420-210 891.23 .00 891.23


100-51420-315 626.64 .00 626.64


100-51420-340 49.00 .00 49.00


100-51440-120 2,988.78 .00 2,988.78


100-51440-315 75.95 .00 75.95


100-51440-340 461.15 .00 461.15


100-51510-211 1,512.95 .00 1,512.95


100-51510-212 30.25 .00 30.25


100-51510-218 19,035.00 .00 19,035.00


100-51510-219 16,292.33 .00 16,292.33


100-51510-310 11,199.92 601.89- 10,598.03


100-51530-215 23,400.00 .00 23,400.00


100-51930-520 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00


100-51930-523 2,975.06 .00 2,975.06


100-52100-190 2,924.08 .00 2,924.08


100-52100-210 1,289.64 .00 1,289.64


100-52100-215 567.00 .00 567.00


100-52100-240 583.00 .00 583.00


100-52100-245 175.00 .00 175.00


100-52100-330 82.30 .00 82.30


100-52100-335 2,785.44 .00 2,785.44


100-52100-340 3,026.85 .00 3,026.85


100-52100-390 956.76 .00 956.76


100-52200-190 908.79 .00 908.79


100-52200-210 333.00 .00 333.00


100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00


100-52200-220 2,325.53 .00 2,325.53


100-52200-240 1,767.43 .00 1,767.43


100-52200-245 207.87 .00 207.87


100-52200-300 92.00 .00 92.00


100-52200-320 75.00 .00 75.00


100-52200-335 615.67 .00 615.67


100-52200-340 257.15 .00 257.15


100-53200-200 19.18 .00 19.18


100-53200-215 2,514.00 .00 2,514.00


100-53200-220 2,912.07 .00 2,912.07


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-53200-221 183.80 .00 183.80


100-53200-222 480.82 .00 480.82


100-53200-223 186.09 .00 186.09


100-53200-314 921.77 25.55- 896.22


100-53200-340 616.84 .00 616.84


100-53300-210 373.82 .00 373.82


100-53300-212 651.24 127.10- 524.14


100-53300-215 149.99 .00 149.99


100-53300-220 2,723.57 .00 2,723.57


100-53300-290 93.02 .00 93.02


100-53300-300 298.10 298.10- .00


100-53300-310 70.60 .00 70.60


100-53300-335 2,974.63 .00 2,974.63


100-53300-340 12,330.75 723.11- 11,607.64


100-53300-345 1,115.75 .00 1,115.75


100-53300-390 454.72 .00 454.72


100-53300-391 52.94 1.20- 51.74


100-53310-340 21,221.70 .00 21,221.70


100-53400-340 1,107.69 .00 1,107.69


100-53420-340 11,254.37 .00 11,254.37


100-53440-340 603.98 .00 603.98


100-53620-215 41,287.05 .00 41,287.05


100-53620-216 15,141.40 .00 15,141.40


100-54600-200 36.96 .00 36.96


100-54600-202 619.87 .00 619.87


100-54600-210 225.02 .00 225.02


100-54600-213 .00 79.99- 79.99-


100-54600-220 1,999.37 .00 1,999.37


100-54600-240 702.26 .00 702.26


100-54600-315 234.00 .00 234.00


100-54600-325 .22 .22- .00


100-54600-340 570.19 .00 570.19


100-54600-350 76.27 .00 76.27


100-54910-300 477.96 .00 477.96


100-55200-245 961.12 .00 961.12


100-55200-335 173.11 .00 173.11


100-55200-340 349.69 .00 349.69


100-55200-350 270.65 .00 270.65


100-55300-210 213.94 .00 213.94


100-55300-212 180.39 .00 180.39


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-55300-220 339.05 .00 339.05


100-55300-300 33.95 .00 33.95


100-55300-315 111.00 .00 111.00


100-55300-340 7,181.21 16.88- 7,164.33


100-55300-343 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00


100-55400-210 205.75 .00 205.75


100-55400-220 1,561.36 .00 1,561.36


100-55400-316 2,040.63 .00 2,040.63


100-55400-340 74.28 .00 74.28


100-55500-210 182.60 .00 182.60


100-55500-216 165.72 .00 165.72


100-55500-240 1,418.58 .00 1,418.58


100-55500-300 123.46 .00 123.46


100-56300-330 200.80 .00 200.80


100-56300-340 106.74 .00 106.74


212-21100 .00 3,958.71- 3,958.71-


212-53271-220 2,908.14 .00 2,908.14


212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00


212-53271-340 462.57 .00 462.57


215-21100 365.03 10,726.42- 10,361.39-


215-46710 35.00 .00 35.00


215-55110-210 7.52 .00 7.52


215-55110-211 385.69 .00 385.69


215-55110-216 62.65 .00 62.65


215-55110-220 1,608.56 .00 1,608.56


215-55110-221 957.72 .00 957.72


215-55110-240 123.58 .00 123.58


215-55110-250 427.61 .00 427.61


215-55110-313 231.02 16.03- 214.99


215-55110-320 141.00 .00 141.00


215-55110-325 3,071.76 .00 3,071.76


215-55110-328 2,357.74 .00 2,357.74


215-55110-340 423.95 349.00- 74.95


215-55110-342 195.64 .00 195.64


215-55110-810 696.98 .00 696.98


217-21100 .00 8,535.29- 8,535.29-


217-55110-500 8,535.29 .00 8,535.29


223-21100 .00 3,826.51- 3,826.51-


223-57620-820 3,826.51 .00 3,826.51


224-21100 .00 133.66- 133.66-


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 13


Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2012 - 3/31/2012 Apr 13, 2012 10:07AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


224-57345-340 133.66 .00 133.66


229-21100 .00 126.76- 126.76-


229-54600-340 126.76 .00 126.76


230-21100 .00 184.70- 184.70-


230-54600-210 9.70 .00 9.70


230-54600-212 175.00 .00 175.00


231-21100 .00 1,816.07- 1,816.07-


231-54600-340 1,816.07 .00 1,816.07


232-21100 .00 2,821.19- 2,821.19-


232-54600-340 2,821.19 .00 2,821.19


234-21100 .00 1,842.80- 1,842.80-


234-55100-724 1,842.80 .00 1,842.80


241-21100 .00 659.21- 659.21-


241-52400-252 659.21 .00 659.21


242-21100 .00 2,084.53- 2,084.53-


242-52200-340 1,892.00 .00 1,892.00


242-52200-346 192.53 .00 192.53


245-21100 .00 46,500.05- 46,500.05-


245-46742 1,452.00 .00 1,452.00


245-48500 200.00 .00 200.00


245-55190-210 102.21 .00 102.21


245-55190-340 161.04 .00 161.04


245-55190-343 986.05 .00 986.05


245-55190-344 36,325.00 .00 36,325.00


245-55190-345 1,932.49 .00 1,932.49


245-55190-346 500.38 .00 500.38


245-55190-347 225.00 .00 225.00


245-55190-350 4,615.88 .00 4,615.88


251-13011 8,891.13 .00 8,891.13


251-21100 .00 86,512.94- 86,512.94-


251-51930-530 53,946.89 .00 53,946.89


251-51930-531 23,674.92 .00 23,674.92


261-21100 .00 868.50- 868.50-


261-55100-340 868.50 .00 868.50


300-21100 .00 93.56- 93.56-


300-48220 93.56 .00 93.56


410-21100 .00 11,558.74- 11,558.74-


410-57193-820 505.76 .00 505.76


410-57210-820 10,767.98 .00 10,767.98


410-57220-820 285.00 .00 285.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 14


Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2012 - 3/31/2012 Apr 13, 2012 10:07AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


603-13015 2,103.59 67.28- 2,036.31


603-21100 335.83 12,407.38- 12,071.55-


603-52300-210 385.55 .00 385.55


603-52300-212 381.73 .00 381.73


603-52300-215 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00


603-52300-220 1,516.21 .00 1,516.21


603-52300-310 128.94 .00 128.94


603-52300-330 669.43 .00 669.43


603-52300-335 614.92 .00 614.92


603-52300-340 3,130.76 268.55- 2,862.21


603-52300-390 976.25 .00 976.25


Grand Totals: 590,723.24 590,723.24- .00


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check








CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 1


Apr 13, 2012 09:46AM


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


March 31, 2012


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 2,067,885.57 Book Balance Previous Month: 693,525.61


Outstanding Deposits: 204,435.13 Total Receipts: 3,218,141.95


Outstanding Checks: 150,506.83 Total Disbursements: 1,789,853.69


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 2,121,813.87 Book Balance: 2,121,813.87


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


23 69,421.81


24 38,687.72


25 1,630.93


26 440.25


27 88.80


28 2,787.48


29 37,778.32


30 22,912.51


32 28,214.99


33 2,047.82


34 424.50


Total: 204,435.13


Deposits cleared: 36 items Deposits Outstanding: 11 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


40178 38.81


40454 5.38


40463 10.00


40546 750.00


40581 778.50


40667 243.00


40691 54.33


40710 52.50


40743 52.50


40745 105.00


40754 106.88


40780 7.45


40787 46.00


40795 187.28


40803 2,500.00


40809 46.00


40820 3,750.00


40825 88.00


40835 100.00


40836 262.00


40846 3,055.00


40848 949.40


40856 78.14


40860 250.00


40861 508.44


40862 50.00


40868 3,000.00


40874 3,416.22


40878 584.00


40879 23,400.00


40880 1,016.70


40881 2,500.00


40882 147.92


40883 17,297.04


40884 4,221.04


40885 19,035.00


40886 370.70


40887 370.40


40888 175.00


40889 19.35


40890 27.69


40891 229.88


40892 212.86


40893 595.00


40894 661.78


40895 457.30


40896 153.82


40897 90.00


40898 270.00


40899 6,345.00


40900 221.27


40901 50.00


40902 130.00


40903 100.00


40904 22.39


40905 289.00


40906 3,262.00


40907 2,750.00


40908 579.36


40909 600.87


40910 100.00


40911 6,000.00


40912 100.00


40913 236.31


40914 1,369.50


40915 145.08


40916 2,228.57


40917 21,221.70


40918 430.00


40919 35.00


40920 83.69


40921 302.00


40922 60.00


40923 106.90


40924 136.00


40925 1,115.75


40926 356.18


40927 601.34


40928 150.00


40929 49.00


40930 696.98


40931 55.60


40932 111.00


40933 5.00


40934 199.00


40935 126.50


40936 33.27


40937 1,500.00


40938 2,975.06


40939 702.59


40940 62.65


40941 100.00


40942 655.60


40943 471.35


40944 405.00


40945 40.00


40946 744.61


40947 119.40







CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 2


Apr 13, 2012 09:46AM


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Total: 150,506.83


Checks cleared: 285 items Checks Outstanding: 98 items


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


MARCH 31, 2012


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/13/2012 09:49AM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,121,813.87


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 2,121,813.87


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 2,121,813.87)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 511,127.48


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND 1,537.60


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 14,352.00


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND ( 5,619.30)


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND 37,267.93


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND 293,640.53


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 13,904.96


221 ALLOCATION TO FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 32,791.10


222 ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND 11,795.45


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 370.73


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 34.93


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 2,782.04


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 10,435.63


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED 31,796.91


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 220.80


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 12,632.90


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 28,089.70


235 ALLOCATION TO LANDMARKS 256.91


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 838.10


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 3,262.09


243 ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND 27,827.52


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND .20


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 72,664.19)


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 71,971.41


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 56,362.30


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 65,098.22


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 70,667.53


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 40,175.07


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND 173,635.11


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 326,378.52


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 259,008.34


412 ALLOCATION TO FUND 412 100,000.00


603 ALLOCATION TO FUND 603 1,625.35


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 2,121,813.87


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 2,121,813.87)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 03/12 Apr 13, 2012 09:50AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 511,127.48
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 332,680.21
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,049.81
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 2,803,106.55


Total GENERAL FUND: 3,731,164.96 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,537.60
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,220.67
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,106,586.35


Total TID #3 FUND: 1,129,344.62 .00


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 14,352.00
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,744.05


Total TID #4 FUND: 163,096.05 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 5,619.30-
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 3.52 5,619.30-


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 37,267.93


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 37,267.93 .00


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 293,640.53
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.86


Total LIBRARY FUND: 293,643.39 .00


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 13,904.96
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 173,859.29


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 187,764.25 .00


221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 32,791.10
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 32,792.76 .00


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 11,795.45
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 11,936.15 .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 03/12 Apr 13, 2012 09:50AM


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 370.73
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 52,750.19
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,208.46


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 107,329.38 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 34.93
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 13,103.71


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 13,138.64 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,847.18


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 141,847.18 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,010.62


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 40,010.62 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 2,782.04


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 2,782.04 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 10,435.63


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 10,435.63 .00


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 31,796.91
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,293.37


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 53,090.28 .00


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 220.80
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 426,989.64


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 427,210.44 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 12,632.90
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,545.48


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 22,178.38 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 28,089.70
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,988.23


Total FOOD PANTRY: 68,077.93 .00


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 256.91







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 03/12 Apr 13, 2012 09:50AM


LANDMARKS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,980.78


Total LANDMARKS: 4,237.69 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 838.10
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,917.30


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 15,755.40 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 3,262.09
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,713.91


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 14,976.00 .00


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 27,827.52
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 131,570.62


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 586,635.39 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20


Total CDBG FUND: .20 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 72,664.19-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 11,324.76


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 11,324.76 72,664.19-


246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,591.76


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 11,591.76 .00


247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18,686.21


Total TOURISM FUND: 18,686.21 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 71,971.41
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.86


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 77,022.27 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 56,362.30
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .84







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
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ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: 56,363.14 .00


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 65,098.22
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,026.29


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 165,124.51 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 70,667.53
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,013.13


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 120,680.66 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 40,175.07
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,051.32


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 240,226.39 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 173,635.11
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,848.44


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 245,483.55 .00


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 326,378.52
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 6.88


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 326,385.40 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 259,008.34
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,505.09


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 717,513.43 .00


412-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - EQUIP REPLA 100,000.00


Total FUND: 412: 100,000.00 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 1,625.35
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55


Total FUND: 603: 1,639.90 .00


Grand Totals: 9,186,970.81 78,283.49-
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Receipt Dates: 3/1/2012 - 3/31/2012 Apr 13, 2012 09:51AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 201,732.22


ANIMAL LICENSE 2012 DOG LICENSE # 932.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 95.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 650.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 705.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 2,703.00


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 10,160.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 635.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 10,800.00


LIBRARY 217-UNDESIGNATED DONATIONS 113.17


LIBRARY COPIES 687.15


LIBRARY FINES 3,344.74


LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 10,130.43


OPERA HOUSE ANNUAL PUBLICATION 375.00


OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 1,332.00


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 50.00


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 23,872.00


OTHER REVENUES 192,544.37


OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 440.60


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,612.00


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 116.38


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 172.32


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 3,482.00


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 640.00


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 280.00


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 420.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 360.00


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 9,540.55


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 1,747.02


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 20.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 85.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 2,526.20


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 450.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 5,994.84


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 28,006.00


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 80.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 114.00


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 2,431.00


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 72.82


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 13,473.90


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 16,250.28


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 35.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 910.54


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 1,345.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 5,030.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 100.00


TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 14,619.94


TAXES INTEREST DELINQUENT PERS PROP 214.49


TAXES TAX OVERPAYMENTS 52,245.62


Grand Totals: 624,676.58


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Apr 13, 2012 09:52AM


Period: 3/31/2012 (03/12)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = crje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


03/31/2012 1 001-11100 500,000.00


03/31/2012 1 TO RECORD TRASFER FROM SAVINGS 100-11311 500,000.00-


03/31/2012 5 TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TRANSFER TO CHECKING 001-11100 15,000.00


TO RECORD OPERA HOUSE TRANSFER TO CHECKING 245-11102 15,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 001-11100 2,000,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 100-11311 2,000,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 7 TO RECORD WISC TRANSFER 001-11100 4,000.00


TO RECORD WISC TRANSFER 223-11302 4,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 8 TO RECORD WISC TRANSFER 001-11100 3,000.00


TO RECORD WISC TRANSFER 232-11302 3,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 9 TO RECORD WISC TRANSFER 001-11100 747.04


TO RECORD WISC TRANSFER 247-11302 747.04-


.00*


03/31/2012 10 TO RECORD WISC TRANSFER 001-11100 30,078.35


TO RECORD WISC TRANSFER 251-11302 30,078.35-


.00*


03/31/2012 11 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 53,074.04


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 53,074.04-


.00*


03/31/2012 12 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 838.62


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 838.62-


.00*


03/31/2012 13 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,574.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,574.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 14 TO RECORD SARGENT OOP REJECT 001-11100 9.00


TO RECORD SARGENT OOP REJECT 100-52100-190 9.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 15 TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 001-11100 2,592.06


TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 100-22210 2,592.06-


.00*


03/31/2012 16 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENT ED BAILEY 001-11100 560.00


TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENT ED BAILEY 100-48110 560.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 17 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 3.26


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 3.26-


Documents: 15 Transactions: 28


Total CRJE: 2,614,476.37 2,614,476.37-


Grand Totals: 2,614,476.37 2,614,476.37-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2012 - 3/31/2012 Apr 13, 2012 10:03AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


03/12 03/09/2012 3 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 27,545.90
03/12 03/23/2012 4 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 8,656.18
03/12 03/01/2012 40085 SCHALLER, MABEL 603-21100 67.28- V
03/12 03/07/2012 40674 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 100-21100 159.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40675 AUXIANT 251-21100 26,610.05
03/12 03/07/2012 40676 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 939.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40677 BADGER SPORTING GOODS INC 100-21100 447.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40678 BAKKEN, HELEN 100-21100 105.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40679 BARNETT, ROBERT 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40680 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 232-21100 534.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40681 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 100-21100 359.98
03/12 03/07/2012 40682 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 5,584.40
03/12 03/07/2012 40683 BURDICK, DORIS 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40684 BURT, JEAN 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40685 BURT, JEFF 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40686 CARTER, TIM 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40687 CARTRIDGE WORLD 100-21100 227.97
03/12 03/07/2012 40688 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 63.97
03/12 03/07/2012 40689 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 100-21100 150.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40690 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 320.28
03/12 03/07/2012 40691 CROSS, MARY JO 100-21100 54.33
03/12 03/07/2012 40692 CURTISS, CINDY 100-21100 110.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40693 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 100-21100 315.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40694 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 100-21100 52,245.62
03/12 03/07/2012 40695 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 100-21100 388.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40696 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 253.19
03/12 03/07/2012 40697 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN 100-21100 103.13
03/12 03/07/2012 40698 ELLINGSON, RON 100-21100 103.13
03/12 03/07/2012 40699 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 100-21100 176.76
03/12 03/07/2012 40700 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 43.59
03/12 03/07/2012 40701 FENDRICK, MARY LOU 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40702 FITZGIBBON, SUE 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40703 FORTNEY, RUTH 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40704 FORTNEY, STEVE 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40705 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 12.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40706 GRIGGS, MICHAEL 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40707 GRIGGS, PAM 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40708 HALOM, DIANE 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40709 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40710 HORTON, RUSS 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40711 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 387.39
03/12 03/07/2012 40712 JACKY, HENRY 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40713 JAMIESON BROWN MUSIC INC 245-21100 2,500.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40714 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 27.25
03/12 03/07/2012 40715 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,428.45
03/12 03/07/2012 40716 JOOSTEN, DARLENE 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40717 KAHL, TERRY 100-21100 577.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40718 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40719 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 410-21100 224.40
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03/12 03/07/2012 40720 KETTERER, TONY 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40721 KILEN, NANCY 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40722 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40723 KLINK, SARA 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40724 KLUEVER, KEN 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40725 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 375.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40726 KROYER, JOHN 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40727 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 6.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40728 LEHMAN, MARIAH 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40729 LUCHSINGER, MARIA 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40730 MAERZ, SANDY 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40731 MC GEEVER, BOB 100-21100 105.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40732 MC NAUGHTON, GLENN 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40733 MC NAUGHTON, MARY 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40734 MILLER, TRAVIS 100-21100 50.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40735 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 100-21100 300.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40736 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 128.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40737 ON THE SPOT PROFESSIONAL CLEA 100-21100 121.48
03/12 03/07/2012 40738 PEREZ, VIRGINIA 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40739 PERKINS OIL CO INC 100-21100 806.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40740 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 44.95
03/12 03/07/2012 40741 RESCUE TRAINING INNOVATIONS LL 100-21100 300.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40742 SAYLES, TANGANYIKA 100-21100 31.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40743 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40744 SCHNESE, POLLY 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40745 SILBAUGH, JANET 100-21100 105.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40746 SILBAUGH, RUDY 100-21100 105.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40747 SILBAUGH, SHARON 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40748 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 603-21100 2,500.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40749 STACEY, EILEEN 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40750 STAKE, SEAN 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40751 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 16,304.33
03/12 03/07/2012 40752 STOUGHTON SPIRITS 100-21100 10.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40753 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 25,560.71
03/12 03/07/2012 40754 STRANDLIE, SUSAN 100-21100 106.88
03/12 03/07/2012 40755 SWANGSTU, LINDA 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40756 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 100-21100 61.88
03/12 03/07/2012 40757 TOASTMAN INC 245-21100 3,000.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40758 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC 100-21100 1,517.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40759 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 212-21100 159.24
03/12 03/07/2012 40760 TRIELOFF, GERALD 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40761 VEUM, BARBARA 100-21100 103.13
03/12 03/07/2012 40762 WEISS, MARY 100-21100 50.63
03/12 03/07/2012 40763 WILSON, JERRY 100-21100 52.50
03/12 03/07/2012 40764 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 10.00
03/12 03/07/2012 40765 YAHARA RIVER GROCERY CO-OP 245-21100 1,652.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40766 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 231-21100 105.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40767 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 74.22
03/12 03/14/2012 40768 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 2,505.77
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03/12 03/14/2012 40769 AT&T 224-21100 49.66
03/12 03/14/2012 40770 AUXIANT 251-21100 42,605.85
03/12 03/14/2012 40771 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 185.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40772 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 63.97
03/12 03/14/2012 40773 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 100-21100 800.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40774 CITY WASTE 231-21100 245.56
03/12 03/14/2012 40775 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC 100-21100 7,900.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40776 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 259.40
03/12 03/14/2012 40777 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 1,560.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40778 DEAN CLINIC 100-21100 85.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40779 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 212-21100 150.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40780 EMERGENCY SERVICES MARKETING 100-21100 7.45
03/12 03/14/2012 40781 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-21100 74.28
03/12 03/14/2012 40782 GANSER COMPANY INC 603-21100 180.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40783 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 29.62
03/12 03/14/2012 40784 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,262.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40785 HAGEN, MELISSA 100-21100 45.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40786 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 54.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40787 HELLER, ANGIE 100-21100 46.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40788 INKWORKS INC 603-21100 800.84
03/12 03/14/2012 40789 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 603-21100 27.73
03/12 03/14/2012 40790 JAKE, KRIS 100-21100 35.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40791 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 42.50
03/12 03/14/2012 40792 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 410-21100 4,494.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40793 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 257.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40794 KOTLOWSKI, CHRISTINE 100-21100 104.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40795 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE 603-21100 187.28
03/12 03/14/2012 40796 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 100-21100 190.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40797 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 205.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40798 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 99.89
03/12 03/14/2012 40799 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 1,922.54
03/12 03/14/2012 40800 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 100-21100 220.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40801 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40802 ON THE SPOT PROFESSIONAL CLEA 100-21100 121.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40803 PARADIGM AGENCY 245-21100 2,500.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40804 PHILLIPS, KAREN 603-21100 67.28
03/12 03/14/2012 40805 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 68.95
03/12 03/14/2012 40806 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 100-21100 286.90
03/12 03/14/2012 40807 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 100-21100 149.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40808 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 100-21100 155.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40809 SCHLEGEL, CYNTHIA 100-21100 46.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40810 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 100-21100 175.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40811 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 100-21100 385.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40812 SKAALEN NURSING AND 603-21100 179.55
03/12 03/14/2012 40813 STI HOLDINGS INC 100-21100 2,040.63
03/12 03/14/2012 40814 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRIC 100-21100 4,000.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40815 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 334.93
03/12 03/14/2012 40816 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 3,830.81
03/12 03/14/2012 40817 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 100-21100 21,637.02
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03/12 03/14/2012 40818 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 100-21100 82.30
03/12 03/14/2012 40819 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 603-21100 321.38
03/12 03/14/2012 40820 TAMULEVICH ARTIST MANAGEMENT 245-21100 3,750.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40821 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 410-21100 5,405.50
03/12 03/14/2012 40822 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 77.87
03/12 03/14/2012 40823 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 100-21100 420.60
03/12 03/14/2012 40824 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100-21100 234.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40825 UWHC 241-21100 88.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40826 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 261-21100 868.50
03/12 03/14/2012 40827 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 7,352.56
03/12 03/14/2012 40828 WARING, BETH 231-21100 142.50
03/12 03/14/2012 40829 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 3,755.83
03/12 03/14/2012 40830 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 7.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40831 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 225.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40832 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 80.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40833 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 778.50
03/12 03/14/2012 40834 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 777.16
03/12 03/14/2012 40835 WISCONSIN CHAPTER APWA 100-21100 100.00
03/12 03/14/2012 40836 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 100-21100 262.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40837 PETTY, JASON 245-21100 3,055.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40838 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 5,675.24
03/12 03/21/2012 40839 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
03/12 03/21/2012 40840 BADGER FIRE PROTECTION & 603-21100 74.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40841 CHASE, JEFFRY 245-21100 225.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40842 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 63.97
03/12 03/21/2012 40843 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,079.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40844 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 570.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40845 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 84.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40846 DAR WILLIAMS PROJECT INC 245-21100 3,055.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40847 DE GRASSI, ALEX 245-21100 2,600.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40848 DEAN TPA 603-21100 949.40
03/12 03/21/2012 40849 DERSE WHBS INC 245-21100 240.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40850 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 324.95
03/12 03/21/2012 40851 EGGIMANN MOTOR & EQUIPMENT 100-21100 157.28
03/12 03/21/2012 40852 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 618.08
03/12 03/21/2012 40853 FOSTER, EARL 603-21100 103.67
03/12 03/21/2012 40854 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 583.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40855 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 80.28
03/12 03/21/2012 40856 HORIZON BCBS 603-21100 78.14
03/12 03/21/2012 40857 HUMANA GOLD-CHOICE-PREMIER-SC 603-21100 321.84
03/12 03/21/2012 40858 JAMIESON BROWN MUSIC INC 245-21100 2,500.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40859 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 410-21100 285.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40860 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 245-21100 250.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40861 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 603-21100 508.44
03/12 03/21/2012 40862 KLUEVER, TRACY 100-21100 50.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40863 LOGSDON, VIRGINIA 603-21100 74.82
03/12 03/21/2012 40864 MERITER HOSPITAL INC 100-21100 280.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40865 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 320.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40866 PATRIOT GLASS 100-21100 10.00
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03/12 03/21/2012 40867 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 245-21100 12.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40868 SELDOM SCENE 245-21100 3,000.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40869 SHRED-IT 100-21100 240.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40870 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 100-21100 1,379.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40871 STAR SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 112.50
03/12 03/21/2012 40872 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 217-21100 241.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40873 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 46.95
03/12 03/21/2012 40874 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 3,416.22
03/12 03/21/2012 40875 WALKER, JESSE 100-21100 75.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40876 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 390.00
03/12 03/21/2012 40877 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 100-21100 51,079.56
03/12 03/21/2012 40878 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 100-21100 584.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40879 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 100-21100 23,400.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40880 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 1,016.70
03/12 03/28/2012 40881 ANYTIME FITNESS 100-21100 2,500.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40882 AUDIOGO 215-21100 147.92
03/12 03/28/2012 40883 AUXIANT 251-21100 17,297.04
03/12 03/28/2012 40884 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 215-21100 4,221.04
03/12 03/28/2012 40885 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 100-21100 19,035.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40886 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 370.70
03/12 03/28/2012 40887 BRUE, BILL 100-21100 370.40
03/12 03/28/2012 40888 BTC INSTITUTE 230-21100 175.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40889 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 19.35
03/12 03/28/2012 40890 C & H DISTRIBUTORS LLC 100-21100 27.69
03/12 03/28/2012 40891 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 215-21100 229.88
03/12 03/28/2012 40892 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 212.86
03/12 03/28/2012 40893 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 100-21100 595.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40894 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 661.78
03/12 03/28/2012 40895 COMMUNITY CCRX 231-21100 457.30
03/12 03/28/2012 40896 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 231-21100 153.82
03/12 03/28/2012 40897 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 90.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40898 DAR WILLIAMS PROJECT INC 245-21100 270.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40899 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 245-21100 6,345.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40900 DEMCO INC 215-21100 221.27
03/12 03/28/2012 40901 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 215-21100 50.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40902 ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 130.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40903 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 100-21100 100.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40904 GALE 215-21100 22.39
03/12 03/28/2012 40905 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 410-21100 289.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40906 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,262.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40907 HICKS, DANIEL 245-21100 2,750.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40908 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 100-21100 579.36
03/12 03/28/2012 40909 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 600.87
03/12 03/28/2012 40910 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 100-21100 100.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40911 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 217-21100 6,000.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40912 MADISON FLUTE CLUB 215-21100 100.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40913 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC 231-21100 236.31
03/12 03/28/2012 40914 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 1,369.50
03/12 03/28/2012 40915 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 100-21100 145.08


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 6
Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2012 - 3/31/2012 Apr 13, 2012 10:03AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


03/12 03/28/2012 40916 MIDWEST TAPE 217-21100 2,228.57
03/12 03/28/2012 40917 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 21,221.70
03/12 03/28/2012 40918 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40919 OSCAR RENNEBOHM LIBRARY 215-21100 35.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40920 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 83.69
03/12 03/28/2012 40921 POSTMASTER 215-21100 302.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40922 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 100-21100 60.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40923 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 106.90
03/12 03/28/2012 40924 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 136.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40925 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 100-21100 1,115.75
03/12 03/28/2012 40926 RHD PLUMBING INC 231-21100 356.18
03/12 03/28/2012 40927 ROUNDYS 234-21100 601.34
03/12 03/28/2012 40928 SHOE BOX LTD 100-21100 150.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40929 SHRED-IT 100-21100 49.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40930 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 696.98
03/12 03/28/2012 40931 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 215-21100 55.60
03/12 03/28/2012 40932 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRIC 100-21100 111.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40933 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 5.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40934 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & E 100-21100 199.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40935 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 126.50
03/12 03/28/2012 40936 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 212-21100 33.27
03/12 03/28/2012 40937 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 100-21100 1,500.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40938 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 2,975.06
03/12 03/28/2012 40939 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100-21100 702.59
03/12 03/28/2012 40940 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 62.65
03/12 03/28/2012 40941 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 100-21100 100.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40942 UPSTART 217-21100 655.60
03/12 03/28/2012 40943 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC 215-21100 471.35
03/12 03/28/2012 40944 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 405.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40945 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 40.00
03/12 03/28/2012 40946 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 744.61
03/12 03/28/2012 40947 ZARTH, JEFF 231-21100 119.40


Grand Totals: 585,519.46


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 1,901.03 393,464.33- 391,563.30-
100-21102 52,245.62 .00 52,245.62
100-21515 51,079.56 .00 51,079.56
100-21560 1,949.53 26.99- 1,922.54
100-21575 7,384.00 .00 7,384.00
100-21590 2,300.27 .00 2,300.27
100-22210 5,357.33 .00 5,357.33
100-25700 25,560.71 .00 25,560.71
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100-46750 276.00 .00 276.00
100-51300-216 1,369.50 .00 1,369.50
100-51420-152 85.00 .00 85.00
100-51420-210 891.23 .00 891.23
100-51420-315 626.64 .00 626.64
100-51420-340 49.00 .00 49.00
100-51440-120 2,988.78 .00 2,988.78
100-51440-315 75.95 .00 75.95
100-51440-340 461.15 .00 461.15
100-51510-211 1,512.95 .00 1,512.95
100-51510-212 30.25 .00 30.25
100-51510-218 19,035.00 .00 19,035.00
100-51510-219 16,292.33 .00 16,292.33
100-51510-310 11,199.92 601.89- 10,598.03
100-51530-215 23,400.00 .00 23,400.00
100-51930-520 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
100-51930-523 2,975.06 .00 2,975.06
100-52100-190 2,924.08 .00 2,924.08
100-52100-210 1,289.64 .00 1,289.64
100-52100-215 567.00 .00 567.00
100-52100-240 583.00 .00 583.00
100-52100-245 175.00 .00 175.00
100-52100-330 82.30 .00 82.30
100-52100-335 2,785.44 .00 2,785.44
100-52100-340 3,026.85 .00 3,026.85
100-52100-390 956.76 .00 956.76
100-52200-190 908.79 .00 908.79
100-52200-210 333.00 .00 333.00
100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00
100-52200-220 2,325.53 .00 2,325.53
100-52200-240 1,767.43 .00 1,767.43
100-52200-245 207.87 .00 207.87
100-52200-300 92.00 .00 92.00
100-52200-320 75.00 .00 75.00
100-52200-335 615.67 .00 615.67
100-52200-340 257.15 .00 257.15
100-53200-200 19.18 .00 19.18
100-53200-215 2,514.00 .00 2,514.00
100-53200-220 2,912.07 .00 2,912.07
100-53200-221 183.80 .00 183.80
100-53200-222 480.82 .00 480.82
100-53200-223 186.09 .00 186.09
100-53200-314 921.77 25.55- 896.22
100-53200-340 616.84 .00 616.84
100-53300-210 373.82 .00 373.82
100-53300-212 651.24 127.10- 524.14
100-53300-215 149.99 .00 149.99
100-53300-220 2,723.57 .00 2,723.57
100-53300-290 93.02 .00 93.02


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-53300-300 298.10 298.10- .00
100-53300-310 70.60 .00 70.60
100-53300-335 2,974.63 .00 2,974.63
100-53300-340 12,330.75 723.11- 11,607.64
100-53300-345 1,115.75 .00 1,115.75
100-53300-390 454.72 .00 454.72
100-53300-391 52.94 1.20- 51.74
100-53310-340 21,221.70 .00 21,221.70
100-53400-340 1,107.69 .00 1,107.69
100-53420-340 11,254.37 .00 11,254.37
100-53440-340 603.98 .00 603.98
100-53620-215 41,287.05 .00 41,287.05
100-53620-216 15,141.40 .00 15,141.40
100-54600-200 36.96 .00 36.96
100-54600-202 619.87 .00 619.87
100-54600-210 225.02 .00 225.02
100-54600-213 .00 79.99- 79.99-
100-54600-220 1,999.37 .00 1,999.37
100-54600-240 702.26 .00 702.26
100-54600-315 234.00 .00 234.00
100-54600-325 .22 .22- .00
100-54600-340 570.19 .00 570.19
100-54600-350 76.27 .00 76.27
100-54910-300 477.96 .00 477.96
100-55200-245 961.12 .00 961.12
100-55200-335 173.11 .00 173.11
100-55200-340 349.69 .00 349.69
100-55200-350 270.65 .00 270.65
100-55300-210 213.94 .00 213.94
100-55300-212 180.39 .00 180.39
100-55300-220 339.05 .00 339.05
100-55300-300 33.95 .00 33.95
100-55300-315 111.00 .00 111.00
100-55300-340 7,181.21 16.88- 7,164.33
100-55300-343 4,000.00 .00 4,000.00
100-55400-210 205.75 .00 205.75
100-55400-220 1,561.36 .00 1,561.36
100-55400-316 2,040.63 .00 2,040.63
100-55400-340 74.28 .00 74.28
100-55500-210 182.60 .00 182.60
100-55500-216 165.72 .00 165.72
100-55500-240 1,418.58 .00 1,418.58
100-55500-300 123.46 .00 123.46
100-56300-330 200.80 .00 200.80
100-56300-340 106.74 .00 106.74


212-21100 .00 3,958.71- 3,958.71-
212-53271-220 2,908.14 .00 2,908.14
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 462.57 .00 462.57


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


215-21100 365.03 10,726.42- 10,361.39-
215-46710 35.00 .00 35.00


215-55110-210 7.52 .00 7.52
215-55110-211 385.69 .00 385.69
215-55110-216 62.65 .00 62.65
215-55110-220 1,608.56 .00 1,608.56
215-55110-221 957.72 .00 957.72
215-55110-240 123.58 .00 123.58
215-55110-250 427.61 .00 427.61
215-55110-313 231.02 16.03- 214.99
215-55110-320 141.00 .00 141.00
215-55110-325 3,071.76 .00 3,071.76
215-55110-328 2,357.74 .00 2,357.74
215-55110-340 423.95 349.00- 74.95
215-55110-342 195.64 .00 195.64
215-55110-810 696.98 .00 696.98


217-21100 .00 8,535.29- 8,535.29-
217-55110-500 8,535.29 .00 8,535.29


223-21100 .00 3,826.51- 3,826.51-
223-57620-820 3,826.51 .00 3,826.51


224-21100 .00 133.66- 133.66-
224-57345-340 133.66 .00 133.66


229-21100 .00 126.76- 126.76-
229-54600-340 126.76 .00 126.76


230-21100 .00 184.70- 184.70-
230-54600-210 9.70 .00 9.70
230-54600-212 175.00 .00 175.00


231-21100 .00 1,816.07- 1,816.07-
231-54600-340 1,816.07 .00 1,816.07


232-21100 .00 2,821.19- 2,821.19-
232-54600-340 2,821.19 .00 2,821.19


234-21100 .00 1,842.80- 1,842.80-
234-55100-724 1,842.80 .00 1,842.80


241-21100 .00 659.21- 659.21-
241-52400-252 659.21 .00 659.21


242-21100 .00 2,084.53- 2,084.53-
242-52200-340 1,892.00 .00 1,892.00
242-52200-346 192.53 .00 192.53


245-21100 .00 46,500.05- 46,500.05-
245-46742 1,452.00 .00 1,452.00
245-48500 200.00 .00 200.00


245-55190-210 102.21 .00 102.21
245-55190-340 161.04 .00 161.04
245-55190-343 986.05 .00 986.05
245-55190-344 36,325.00 .00 36,325.00
245-55190-345 1,932.49 .00 1,932.49
245-55190-346 500.38 .00 500.38
245-55190-347 225.00 .00 225.00
245-55190-350 4,615.88 .00 4,615.88


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


251-13011 8,891.13 .00 8,891.13
251-21100 .00 86,512.94- 86,512.94-


251-51930-530 53,946.89 .00 53,946.89
251-51930-531 23,674.92 .00 23,674.92


261-21100 .00 868.50- 868.50-
261-55100-340 868.50 .00 868.50


300-21100 .00 93.56- 93.56-
300-48220 93.56 .00 93.56
410-21100 .00 11,558.74- 11,558.74-


410-57193-820 505.76 .00 505.76
410-57210-820 10,767.98 .00 10,767.98
410-57220-820 285.00 .00 285.00


603-13015 2,103.59 67.28- 2,036.31
603-21100 335.83 12,407.38- 12,071.55-


603-52300-210 385.55 .00 385.55
603-52300-212 381.73 .00 381.73
603-52300-215 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
603-52300-220 1,516.21 .00 1,516.21
603-52300-310 128.94 .00 128.94
603-52300-330 669.43 .00 669.43
603-52300-335 614.92 .00 614.92
603-52300-340 3,130.76 268.55- 2,862.21
603-52300-390 976.25 .00 976.25


Grand Totals: 590,723.24 590,723.24- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Apr 13, 2012 10:07AM


Period: 3/31/2012 (03/12)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


03/31/2012 1 300-58100-610 300,000.00


03/31/2012 1 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 300,000.00-


03/31/2012 2 300-58100-610 250,000.00


03/31/2012 2 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 250,000.00-


03/31/2012 3 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-52200-190 50.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 50.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 4 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-53300-212 10.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-53300-212 10.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 20.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 5 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52200-340 26.36


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52200-340 9.67


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51400-340 23.96


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51440-120 65.63


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-340 19.60


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 145.22-


.00*


03/31/2012 6 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 603-52300-340 6.94


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 603-52300-212 171.40


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 603-52300-212 100.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 278.34-


.00*


03/31/2012 7 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-190 117.37


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52200-190 50.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 167.37-


.00*


03/31/2012 8 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-190 9.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-190 9.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-56300-212 121.52


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-390 52.74


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 192.26-


.00*


03/31/2012 9 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 2,297.78


TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 2,297.78-


.00*


03/31/2012 10 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 14,878.81


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 14,878.81-


.00*


03/31/2012 11 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 156,210.00


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 156,210.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 12 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 2,007.25


TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 2,007.25-


.00*


03/31/2012 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-190 9.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 9.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-390 168.79


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51440-340 35.90


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51420-212 18.43
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Apr 13, 2012 10:07AM


Period: 3/31/2012 (03/12)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 223.12-


.00*


03/31/2012 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 5.82


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 11.64


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 1.94


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-250 23.92


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-341 6.99


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-313 23.59


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 25.70


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 99.60-


.00*


03/31/2012 16 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51440-120 9.37


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 9.37-


.00*


03/31/2012 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-190 3.15


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-54600-213 29.43


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 32.58-


.00*


03/31/2012 20 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,516.61


TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,516.61-


.00*


03/31/2012 21 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 25.00


TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 25.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 22 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 180.25


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 180.25-


.00*


03/31/2012 23 TO RECORED NSF CHECK SIMANDL 100-46750 48.00


TO RECORED NSF CHECK SIMANDL 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORED NSF CHECK SIMANDL 001-11100 38.00-


.00*


03/31/2012 24 TO RECORD NSF CHECK STANFORD 215-46710 38.89


TO RECORD NSF CHECK STANFORD 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORD NSF CHECK STANFORD 001-11100 28.89-


.00*


03/31/2012 25 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 14,225.05


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,191.97


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,236.28


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 33,653.30-


.00*


03/31/2012 26 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 18,554.97


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 17,052.28


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,754.94


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 40,362.19-


.00*


03/31/2012 27 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,734.47


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,919.46


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,717.86


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 37,371.79-


.00*


03/31/2012 28 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 7,670.37


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 7,670.37-


.00*


03/31/2012 29 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,934.61


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,934.61-


.00*


03/31/2012 30 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,371.20
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Period: 3/31/2012 (03/12)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,371.20-


Documents: 30 Transactions: 84


Total CDJE: 864,792.91 864,792.91-


Grand Totals: 864,792.91 864,792.91-


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2012


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/13/2012 10:14AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


TAXES 20,446.50 20,446.50 7,792,381.00 7,771,934.50 .26


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 9,370.27 141,199.73 1,528,854.00 1,387,654.27 9.24


LICENSES & PERMITS 5,927.00 12,154.40 104,665.00 92,510.60 11.61


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 13,114.98 34,582.28 127,750.00 93,167.72 27.07


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 16,787.00 115,651.51 1,187,017.00 1,071,365.49 9.74


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 1,500.00 36,500.00 82,000.00 45,500.00 44.51


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 69,294.49 87,147.75 180,042.00 92,894.25 48.40


136,440.24 447,682.17 11,002,709.00 10,555,026.83 4.07


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 7,750.80 47,505.00 39,754.20 16.32


JUDICIAL 7,957.30 22,799.58 84,935.00 62,135.42 26.84


LEGAL 1,369.50 12,330.43 113,500.00 101,169.57 10.86


MAYOR 8,614.47 24,711.00 89,397.00 64,686.00 27.64


CLERK 21,180.59 41,531.26 205,669.00 164,137.74 20.19


ELECTION 4,230.16 8,326.37 32,600.00 24,273.63 25.54


FINANCE DIRECTOR 72,025.85 170,191.27 589,193.00 419,001.73 28.89


ASSESSOR 23,400.00 27,359.44 43,700.00 16,340.56 62.61


CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 560.00 46,290.00 25,000.00 ( 21,290.00) 185.16


INSURANCE 5,475.06 184,282.85 179,918.00 ( 4,364.85) 102.43


LAW ENFORCEMENT 237,790.89 524,243.49 2,409,215.00 1,884,971.51 21.76


FIRE PROTECTION 49,566.93 91,544.01 443,220.00 351,675.99 20.65


INSPECTION 8,401.80 18,282.38 82,939.00 64,656.62 22.04


CITY BUILDINGS 14,076.11 30,776.18 135,923.00 105,146.82 22.64


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 100,242.26 228,285.02 967,096.00 738,810.98 23.61


SNOW REMOVAL 21,221.70 50,490.42 65,000.00 14,509.58 77.68


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 543.50 2,274.28 20,000.00 17,725.72 11.37


STREET LIGHTING 11,254.37 23,696.45 135,000.00 111,303.55 17.55


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 603.98 1,026.90 16,000.00 14,973.10 6.42


SANITATION 56,428.45 113,016.40 663,151.00 550,134.60 17.04


SENIOR CENTER 39,691.65 82,715.36 466,557.00 383,841.64 17.73


CEMETERY 477.96 1,001.49 31,000.00 29,998.51 3.23


CULTURE .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00


PARKS 9,999.37 26,151.30 174,632.00 148,480.70 14.98


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 28,065.16 69,651.21 239,014.00 169,362.79 29.14


YOUTH CENTER 3,503.34 14,774.58 74,108.00 59,333.42 19.94


CABLE 16,826.00 38,360.93 167,246.00 128,885.07 22.94


PLANNING 20,311.69 43,916.95 189,574.00 145,657.05 23.17


CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,040,871.00 2,040,871.00 2,040,871.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 470,732.00 470,732.00 470,732.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 657,518.00 657,518.00 682,518.00 25,000.00 96.34


DEPARTMENT 510 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 100.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2012


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/13/2012 10:14AM PAGE: 2


3,966,814.49 5,104,901.35 11,002,713.00 5,897,811.65 46.40


( 3,830,374.25) ( 4,657,219.18) ( 4.00) 4,657,215.18







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2012


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/13/2012 10:14AM PAGE: 3


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 10,130.43 10,130.43 230,346.00 220,215.57 4.40


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 3,958.00 5,465.32 29,000.00 23,534.68 18.85


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 478,193.00 478,193.00 478,193.00 .00 100.00


492,281.43 493,788.75 737,539.00 243,750.25 66.95


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 110 71,974.04 204,560.20 737,539.00 532,978.80 27.74


71,974.04 204,560.20 737,539.00 532,978.80 27.74


420,307.39 289,228.55 .00 ( 289,228.55)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2012


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/13/2012 10:15AM PAGE: 4


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 22,845.00 183,232.50 444,100.00 260,867.50 41.26


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,132.00 1,354.11 4,000.00 2,645.89 33.85


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00 ( 20,000.00) .00


43,977.00 204,586.61 448,100.00 243,513.39 45.66


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 1,374.09 7,000.00 5,625.91 19.63


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 47,363.37 158,063.10 432,330.00 274,266.90 36.56


47,363.37 159,437.19 439,330.00 279,892.81 36.29


( 3,386.37) 45,149.42 8,770.00 ( 36,379.42)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2012


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/13/2012 10:15AM PAGE: 5


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 52,037.88 159,532.79 151,199.00 ( 8,333.79) 105.51


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 2,126,819.00 2,126,819.00 2,472,071.00 345,252.00 86.03


2,178,856.88 2,286,351.79 2,623,270.00 336,918.21 87.16


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL 550,000.00 1,925,000.00 2,050,000.00 125,000.00 93.90


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 156,210.00 200,638.75 572,270.00 371,631.25 35.06


DEPARTMENT 290 .00 150.00 1,000.00 850.00 15.00


706,210.00 2,125,788.75 2,623,270.00 497,481.25 81.04


1,472,646.88 160,563.04 .00 ( 160,563.04)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2012


FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/13/2012 10:15AM PAGE: 6


REVENUE


SOURCE 47 .00 .00 75,217.00 75,217.00 .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 125,000.00 125,000.00 1,792,212.00 1,667,212.00 6.97


125,000.00 125,000.00 1,867,429.00 1,742,429.00 6.69


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 100 .00 .00 309,000.00 309,000.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 220 .00 .00 153,000.00 153,000.00 .00


STREET CONSTRUCTION .00 .00 645,000.00 645,000.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 331 .00 .00 246,000.00 246,000.00 .00


CURB & GUTTER .00 .00 116,500.00 116,500.00 .00


SIDEWALKS .00 .00 35,000.00 35,000.00 .00


STORM SEWER .00 .00 317,000.00 317,000.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 620 .00 .00 46,000.00 46,000.00 .00


.00 .00 1,867,500.00 1,867,500.00 .00


125,000.00 125,000.00 ( 71.00) ( 125,071.00)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2012


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/13/2012 10:15AM PAGE: 7


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO .00 59,794.50 7,003.00 ( 52,791.50) 853.84


SOURCE 48 13.74 40.32 .00 ( 40.32) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 245,732.00 245,732.00 238,377.00 ( 7,355.00) 103.09


245,745.74 305,566.82 245,380.00 ( 60,186.82) 124.53


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 190 .00 .00 1,800.00 1,800.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 191 .00 .00 35,000.00 35,000.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 193 289.00 805.76 .00 ( 805.76) .00


DEPARTMENT 210 10,123.90 59,697.89 94,750.00 35,052.11 63.01


DEPARTMENT 220 285.00 285.00 18,380.00 18,095.00 1.55


DEPARTMENT 331 .00 4,823.10 85,950.00 81,126.90 5.61


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 .00 3,600.00 3,600.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 620 .00 4,929.00 .00 ( 4,929.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 630 .00 .00 900.00 900.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 300 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00


10,697.90 70,540.75 245,380.00 174,839.25 28.75


235,047.84 235,026.07 .00 ( 235,026.07)
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